503352390 06/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3399011

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I	
		Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. GROSS			06/16/2015
DIETER F. LAY			06/16/2015
ECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	139 NORTH MAIN STREET		
City:	DOUSMAN		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53118		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		8097197	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		(414)225-9753	
) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:		414-225-9755	
Email: Correspondent Name:		docketing@boylefred.com BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.	

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	556.013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. MCCONNELL		
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. McConnell/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			

Total Attachments: 2

source=8097197 Assignment#page1.tif source=8097197 Assignment#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by, **RICHARD A. GROSS**, of 884 Joshua Court, City of Pewaukee, State of Wisconsin 53072, and **DIETER F. LAY**, of 34191 Lost Wood Court, City of Oconomowoc, State of Wisconsin 53066, to **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**, , a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 139 North Main Street, Dousman, Wisconsin 53118, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **RICHARD A**. **GROSS** and **DIETER F. LAY**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 8,097,197, issued January 17, 2012, entitled "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A SEALABLE CONTAINER CLOSURE".

And, said **RICHARD A. GROSS** and **DIETER F. LAY**, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in said patent, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**, to said patent, and that if said **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**, or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of said patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**.

{00849453.DOC / }

PATENT REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0233

-1-

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 1/10 day of 1010. 2015.

RICHARD A. GROSS

STATE OF Wisconsie): ss COUNTY OF Wankisha)

Personally appeared before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 20, 20, RICHARD A. GROSS, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set

33 83 KK 00 30 KK 00 00 W



<u>ALLINANILLE</u>	141/2/24
Notary Public	
My Commission expires	4-11-17

Executed and delivered this 1/2 day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>15</u>.

Out F. Lay DIETER F. LAY

STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Mautesh

Personally appeared before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{20}{25}$, **DIETER F. LAY**, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set



RECORDED: 06/16/2015

Just Waring Jamas

Notary Public My Commission expires <u>4-11-17</u>